
Current Playing Day

GameDate Result Spectators Venue

2008-05-06

Svenska Ishockeyförbundet - Official Statistics



NameNo Team GP TPG A

(Sorted by higher TP, G, A and lower GP, PIM and higher positive 

participation (+))

PIM +/- Rk Pos.

Scoring Leaders 

Hjalmarsson, Simon 43  8  12 3  9  8 10:61 FFHC

Eller, Lars 16  7  11 5  6  14 10:22 FFHC

Nyquist, Gustav 17  7  10 5  5  6 8:23 FMalmö

Lasu, Nicklas 7  8  10 5  5  4 11:84 FFHC

Andersson, Joakim 14  5  9 6  3  4 6:25 FFHC

Nilsson-Roos, Tobias 24  7  9 5  4  6 9:76 FMalmö

Hansson, Fredrik 11  7  9 2  7  0 9:97 FMalmö

Cederborg-Nilsson, Simon 9  5  8 5  3  2 9:28 FMODO

Krüger, Marcus 24  7  8 5  3  0 2:59 FDIF

Enström, Thomas 15  5  8 4  4  0 10:410 FMODO

Guter, Mattias 16  7  7 5  2  2 6:311 FDIF

Fröshaug Josten, Mats 22  5  7 3  4  2 5:112 FLHC

Gustafsson, Carl 58  7  7 1  6  6 7:013 FDIF

Carlsson, Victor 14  5  5 3  2  2 4:214 DLHC

Lundh, Patrik 26  6  5 3  2  6 7:615 FMalmö

Andersson, Theo 18  8  5 3  2  8 6:116 FFHC

Thegel, Henrik 12  7  5 2  3  2 4:417 FBIF

Josefson, Jacob 19  7  5 2  3  8 4:318 FDIF

Lindström, Tobias 46  7  5 1  4  2 6:519 FDIF

Sandin, Emil 22  7  5 1  4  8 3:020 FBIF

Eriksson, Rickard 3  7  5 0  5  6 3:021 DBIF

Sundström, Viktor 23  7  4 3  1  2 8:322 FMalmö

Ullström, David 30  3  4 2  2  0 2:123 FHV71

Weihager, Robin 4  6  4 2  2  6 12:824 DMalmö

Leidermark, Klas 19  7  4 2  2  6 4:325 FBIF

BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FHC - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71

LHC - Linköpings HC LIF - Leksands IF Luleå - Luleå HF Malmö - IF Malmö Redhawks

MODO - MODO Hockey Rögle - Rögle BK SAIK - Skellefteå AIK VIK - VIK Västerås HK



Goal Scoring Leaders

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher G and lower GP) 

GGPTeamNo Name

Andersson, Joakim 14  5  61 FHC F

Cederborg-Nilsson, Simon 9  5  52 MODO F

Eller, Lars 16  7  53 FHC F

Guter, Mattias 16  7  5DIF F

Krüger, Marcus 24  7  5DIF F

Nilsson-Roos, Tobias 24  7  5Malmö F

Nyquist, Gustav 17  7  5Malmö F

Lasu, Nicklas 7  8  58 FHC F

Enström, Thomas 15  5  49 MODO F

Karlberg, Erik 11  2  310 SAIK F

Carlsson, Victor 14  5  311 LHC D

Fröshaug Josten, Mats 22  5  3LHC F

Holm, Magnus 38  5  3MODO F

Lundh, Patrik 26  6  314 Malmö F

Silfverberg, Jakob 18  7  315 BIF F

Sundström, Viktor 23  7  3Malmö F

Andersson, Theo 18  8  317 FHC F

Hjalmarsson, Simon 43  8  3FHC F

Olsson, Fredrik 2  2  219 Rögle F

Persson, Martin 15  2  2Luleå F

Andersson, Jimmy 26  3  221 HV71 F

Hedman, Victor 41  3  2MODO D

Johansson, Robert 48  3  2VIK F

Näslund, Daniel 12  3  2VIK F

Persson, Markus 36  3  2LIF D

Assist Leaders

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher A and lower GP)

AGPTeamNo Name

Hjalmarsson, Simon 43  8  91 FFHC

Hansson, Fredrik 11  7  72 FMalmö

Eller, Lars 16  7  63 FFHC

Gustafsson, Carl 58  7  6FDIF

Eriksson, Rickard 3  7  55 DBIF

Nyquist, Gustav 17  7  5FMalmö

Lasu, Nicklas 7  8  57 FFHC

Enström, Thomas 15  5  48 FMODO

Fröshaug Josten, Mats 22  5  4FLHC

Larsen, Philip 2  7  410 DFHC

Lindström, Tobias 46  7  4FDIF

Nilsson-Roos, Tobias 24  7  4FMalmö

Sandin, Emil 22  7  4FBIF

Eliasson, Simon 33  8  414 DFHC

Rundblad, David 46  2  315 DSAIK

Eriksson, Henrik 19  3  316 FHV71

Skinnars, Johan 59  3  3FLIF

Andersson, Joakim 14  5  318 FFHC

Cederborg-Nilsson, Simon 9  5  3FMODO

Eklund, Oscar 15  5  3DDIF

Espeland, Stefan 33  5  3DMODO

Josefson, Jacob 19  7  322 FDIF

Krüger, Marcus 24  7  3FDIF

Thegel, Henrik 12  7  3FBIF

Urbas, Jan 9  7  3FMalmö

BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FHC - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71

LHC - Linköpings HC LIF - Leksands IF Luleå - Luleå HF Malmö - IF Malmö Redhawks

MODO - MODO Hockey Rögle - Rögle BK SAIK - Skellefteå AIK VIK - VIK Västerås HK



SG%SOG 

Scoring Leaders SG%

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher SG%, G and lower GP. Only players with an 

average of two or more shots per game.)

GGPTeamNo Name

Karlberg, Erik1  60,00SAIK F 11  2  3  5

Olsson, Fredrik2  50,00Rögle F 2  2  2  4

Cederborg-Nilsson, Simon3  45,45MODO F 9  5  5  11

Persson, Markus4  33,33LIF F 36  3  2  6

Enström, Thomas5  30,77MODO F 15  5  4  13

Andersson, Joakim6  28,57FHC F 14  5  6  21

Näslund, Daniel7  28,57VIK F 12  3  2  7

Andersson, Jimmy8  25,00HV71 F 26  3  2  8

Johansson, Robert  25,00VIK F 48  3  2  8

Grönlund, Anders10  25,00Luleå D 2  2  1  4

Karlsson, Melker  25,00SAIK F 39  2  1  4

Persson, Martin12  22,22Luleå F 15  2  2  9

Ullström, David13  22,22HV71 F 30  3  2  9

Krüger, Marcus14  21,74DIF F 24  7  5  23

Nyquist, Gustav15  20,00Malmö F 17  7  5  25

Hedman, Victor16  20,00MODO D 41  3  2  10

Styrman, Fredrik17  20,00Luleå D 6  2  1  5

Nilsson-Roos, Tobias18  19,23Malmö F 24  7  5  26

Carlsson, Victor19  18,75LHC D 14  5  3  16

Andersson, Theo20  18,75FHC F 18  8  3  16

Eller, Lars21  18,52FHC F 16  7  5  27

Fröshaug Josten, Mats22  17,65LHC F 22  5  3  17

Silfverberg, Jakob23  17,65BIF F 18  7  3  17

Guter, Mattias24  17,24DIF F 16  7  5  29

Lundberg, Martin25  16,67SAIK F 48  2  1  6

BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FHC - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71

LHC - Linköpings HC LIF - Leksands IF Luleå - Luleå HF Malmö - IF Malmö Redhawks

MODO - MODO Hockey Rögle - Rögle BK SAIK - Skellefteå AIK VIK - VIK Västerås HK



Defensemen Scoring Leaders

Pos.Rk +/-PIMAG TPGPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher TP, G, A, lower GP, PIM and higher positive participation (+))

Carlsson, Victor 14  5  5 3  2  2 4:21 DLHC

Eriksson, Rickard 3  7  5 0  5  6 3:02 DBIF

Weihager, Robin 4  6  4 2  2  6 12:83 DMalmö

Rundblad, David 46  2  4 1  3  6 2:44 DSAIK

Espeland, Stefan 33  5  4 1  3  18 7:55 DMODO

Larsen, Philip 2  7  4 0  4  6 10:26 DFHC

Eliasson, Simon 33  8  4 0  4  2 9:47 DFHC

Hassel, Morgan 8  7  3 2  1  0 3:08 DBIF

Jansson, Mikael 5  7  3 2  1  20 4:29 DMalmö

Deilert, Alexander 53  7  3 1  2  14 3:510 DDIF

Eklund, Oscar 15  5  3 0  3  4 4:211 DDIF

Persson, Markus 36  3  2 2  0  0 1:412 DLIF

Hedman, Victor 41  3  2 2  0  4 2:413 DMODO

Carlsson, Jonathan 9  4  2 2  0  0 3:514 DBIF

Grönlund, Anders 2  2  2 1  1  0 2:215 DLuleå

Burström, Niclas 34  2  2 1  1  4 2:316 DSAIK

Lundgren, Niclas 8  3  2 1  1  2 3:317 DVIK

Högström, Marcus 49  5  2 1  1  4 2:318 DMODO

Ackered, Calle 43  6  2 1  1  4 2:219 DDIF

Lindberg, Robin 77  3  2 0  2  0 1:020 DVIK

Westin, Jens 35  3  2 0  2  2 4:421 DMODO

Gustafsson, Björn 3  3  2 0  2  2 3:122 DHV71

Bovim, Patrick 4  3  2 0  2  6 0:023 DHV71

Ekbom, Viktor 48  5  2 0  2  6 6:224 DLHC

Berg, Jonas 52  7  2 0  2  0 5:025 DDIF

BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FHC - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71

LHC - Linköpings HC LIF - Leksands IF Luleå - Luleå HF Malmö - IF Malmö Redhawks

MODO - MODO Hockey Rögle - Rögle BK SAIK - Skellefteå AIK VIK - VIK Västerås HK



GWG

Game Winning Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher GWG and lower GP)

Andersson, Joakim 14  51  2FFHC

Cederborg-Nilsson, Simon 9  5  2FMODO

Krüger, Marcus 24  73  2FDIF

Leidermark, Klas 19  7  2FBIF

Sundström, Viktor 23  7  2FMalmö

Lasu, Nicklas 7  86  2FFHC

Rasmussen, Dennis 55  37  1FVIK

Ullström, David 30  3  1FHV71

Åslin, David 11  3  1FLIF

Carlsson, Jonathan 9  410  1DBIF

Fröshaug Josten, Mats 22  511  1FLHC

Holm, Magnus 38  5  1FMODO

Kivistö-Larsson, William 29  5  1FLHC

Eller, Lars 16  714  1FFHC

Eriksson, Henrik 14  7  1FDIF

Gustafsson, Carl 58  7  1FDIF

Hassel, Morgan 8  7  1DBIF

Jansson, Mikael 5  7  1DMalmö

Silfverberg, Jakob 18  7  1FBIF

Sockander, Benjamin 20  7  1DMalmö

Bränholm, Tim 28  821  1FFHC

BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FHC - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71

LHC - Linköpings HC LIF - Leksands IF Luleå - Luleå HF Malmö - IF Malmö Redhawks

MODO - MODO Hockey Rögle - Rögle BK SAIK - Skellefteå AIK VIK - VIK Västerås HK



GAA SOGPI

Leading Goaltenders By Goal Against Average

Rk SVS%SVS

(Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%) 

SOGMIP GAGPTeamNo Name

Ridderwall, Stefan1  4 4  134  7  127  94,78  0 39  1,65253:55DIF

Eriksson, Joacim2  7 7  225  13  212  94,22  1 30  1,83426:18BIF

Owuya, Mark3  3 7  101  6  95  94,06  1 29  2,01179:04DIF

Brage, Axel4  5 5  103  10  93  90,29  0 30  2,03295:28LHC

Skoggård, Peter5  1 2  21  2  19  90,48  0 1  2,0458:44Luleå

Hansson, Pontus6  8 8  199  18  181  90,95  0 32  2,23484:56FHC

Bengtsberg, Christoffer7  3 3  94  7  87  92,55  0 25  2,23188:28HV71

Läck, Eddie8  3 3  106  8  98  92,45  0 58  2,68178:55LIF

Palmkvist, Daniel9  3 3  124  10  114  91,94  0 30  2,86209:51VIK

Svedberg, Niklas10  5 5  194  15  179  92,27  0 30  2,95305:06MODO

Tisell, Victor11  7 7  227  26  201  88,55  0 35  3,36463:50Malmö

Johansson, Johan12  2 2  27  6  21  77,78  0 26  4,4181:41SAIK

Wereén, Fredrik13  1 2  43  5  38  88,37  0 31  5,0060:00Rögle

Bilan, Patrick14  1 2  25  5  20  80,00  0 30  5,1258:36Rögle

Nilsson, Anders15  1 2  28  6  22  78,57  0 31  6,0060:00Luleå

No

(Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%) 

Name Team GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

 45 Byberg, Jens MODO  5  1 00:28  0  0  0,00  0  0,00  0

 35 Styrman, Linus SAIK  2  1 47:42  29  4  5,03  25  86,21  0

BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FHC - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71

LHC - Linköpings HC LIF - Leksands IF Luleå - Luleå HF Malmö - IF Malmö Redhawks

MODO - MODO Hockey Rögle - Rögle BK SAIK - Skellefteå AIK VIK - VIK Västerås HK



GAA SOGPI

Leading Goaltenders By Saves Percentage

Rk SVS%SVS

(Sorted by higher SVS% and lower GAA) 

SOGMIP GAGPTeamNo Name

Ridderwall, Stefan1  4 4  134  7  127  94,78  0 39  1,65253:55DIF

Eriksson, Joacim2  7 7  225  13  212  94,22  1 30  1,83426:18BIF

Owuya, Mark3  3 7  101  6  95  94,06  1 29  2,01179:04DIF

Bengtsberg, Christoffer4  3 3  94  7  87  92,55  0 25  2,23188:28HV71

Läck, Eddie5  3 3  106  8  98  92,45  0 58  2,68178:55LIF

Svedberg, Niklas6  5 5  194  15  179  92,27  0 30  2,95305:06MODO

Palmkvist, Daniel7  3 3  124  10  114  91,94  0 30  2,86209:51VIK

Hansson, Pontus8  8 8  199  18  181  90,95  0 32  2,23484:56FHC

Skoggård, Peter9  1 2  21  2  19  90,48  0 1  2,0458:44Luleå

Brage, Axel10  5 5  103  10  93  90,29  0 30  2,03295:28LHC

Tisell, Victor11  7 7  227  26  201  88,55  0 35  3,36463:50Malmö

Wereén, Fredrik12  1 2  43  5  38  88,37  0 31  5,0060:00Rögle

Bilan, Patrick13  1 2  25  5  20  80,00  0 30  5,1258:36Rögle

Nilsson, Anders14  1 2  28  6  22  78,57  0 31  6,0060:00Luleå

Johansson, Johan15  2 2  27  6  21  77,78  0 26  4,4181:41SAIK

(Sorted by higher SVS% and lower GAA) 

No Name Team GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

 0 86,21 25 5,03 4 2947:42 1 2SAIKStyrman, Linus 35

 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 000:28 1 5MODOByberg, Jens 45

BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FHC - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71

LHC - Linköpings HC LIF - Leksands IF Luleå - Luleå HF Malmö - IF Malmö Redhawks

MODO - MODO Hockey Rögle - Rögle BK SAIK - Skellefteå AIK VIK - VIK Västerås HK



(Sorted by higher PIM, 20min, 10min, 5min, 2min and lower GP) 

NameNo Team GP 102 5PIM 20Rk Pos.

Most Penalized Players

Avg.

Bäcklin, Oscar 5  7  531  9  1  1  1  7,57DBIF

Bjuhr, Elias 46  5  392  2  1  1  1  7,80FMODO

Forsberg, Tobias 16  4  333  4  1  0  1  8,25FMODO

Karlberg, Erik 11  2  304  0  0  1  1  15,00FSAIK

Svedberg, Niklas 30  5  275  1  1  0  1  5,40GKMODO

Sockander, Benjamin 20  7  246  7  0  1  0  3,43DMalmö

Jensen, Jimmy 55  6  207  5  0  1  0  3,33FDIF

Jansson, Mikael 5  7  208  5  0  1  0  2,86DMalmö

Espeland, Stefan 33  5  189  4  0  1  0  3,60DMODO

Johansson, Kim 16  7  1810  9  0  0  0  2,57FMalmö

Warg, Stefan 19  3  1411  2  0  1  0  4,67DVIK

Deilert, Alexander 53  7  1412  2  0  1  0  2,00DDIF

Eller, Lars 16  7  1413  7  0  0  0  2,00FFHC

Back, Daniel 19  8  1414  7  0  0  0  1,75DFHC

Hagberg, Marius 6  3  1215  1  0  1  0  4,00DLIF

Johansson, Robert 48  3  12  1  0  1  0  4,00FVIK

Ternelius, Tobias 6  3  12  1  0  1  0  4,00DHV71

Liljewall, Christoffer 9  2  1018  0  0  1  0  5,00FRögle

Johansson, Jonathan 31  5  1019  5  0  0  0  2,00FMODO

Yng, Johan 20  7  1020  5  0  0  0  1,43FBIF

Persson, Martin 15  2  821  4  0  0  0  4,00FLuleå

Vikberg, Joel 40  2  8  4  0  0  0  4,00FSAIK

Rasmussen, Dennis 55  3  823  4  0  0  0  2,67FVIK

Mattsson, Joakim 17  5  824  4  0  0  0  1,60FMODO

Palmberg, Rickard 20  5  8  4  0  0  0  1,60FLHC

BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FHC - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71

LHC - Linköpings HC LIF - Leksands IF Luleå - Luleå HF Malmö - IF Malmö Redhawks

MODO - MODO Hockey Rögle - Rögle BK SAIK - Skellefteå AIK VIK - VIK Västerås HK



- +/-

Plus/Minus Leaders

Pos.Rk +

(Sorted by higher +/-, Plus (+) and lower GP) 

GPTeamNo Name

Eller, Lars 16  71  8 10  2FHC F

Larsen, Philip 2  7  8 10  2FHC D

Cederborg-Nilsson, Simon 9  53  7 9  2MODO F

Gustafsson, Carl 58  74  7 7  0DIF F

Enström, Thomas 15  55  6 10  4MODO F

Nyquist, Gustav 17  76  6 8  2Malmö F

Holm, Magnus 38  57  5 10  5MODO F

Eliasson, Simon 33  88  5 9  4FHC D

Johansson, Kim 16  79  5 8  3Malmö F

Sundström, Viktor 23  7  5 8  3Malmö F

Andersson, Theo 18  811  5 6  1FHC F

Eriksson, Jonas 28  512  5 5  0MODO D

Berg, Jonas 52  713  5 5  0DIF D

Weihager, Robin 4  614  4 12  8Malmö D

Hjalmarsson, Simon 43  815  4 10  6FHC F

Gunnelid, Simon 5  716  4 7  3FHC D

Andersson, Joakim 14  517  4 6  2FHC F

Ekbom, Viktor 48  5  4 6  2LHC D

von Sydow, Marcus 3  719  4 6  2DIF D

Fröshaug Josten, Mats 22  520  4 5  1LHC F

Jensen, Nicolas 11  5  4 5  1LHC F

Norman, Filip 51  622  4 4  0DIF F

Lasu, Nicklas 7  823  3 11  8FHC F

Guter, Mattias 16  724  3 6  3DIF F

Karlsson, Erik 8  525  3 5  2FHC D

Face-Off Leaders

Pos.Rk FO%

(Sorted by higher FO%, FO+ and lower GP. 

(Only players with an average of four or more face offs per game))

FO+FO FO-GPTeamNo Name

Persson, Markus1  75,00 1 36 FLIF  4  3  1

Vikberg, Joel2  64,29 2 40 FSAIK  14  9  5

Palmberg, Rickard3  63,53 5 20 FLHC  85  54  31

Skinnars, Johan4  63,16 3 59 FLIF  38  24  14

Lundberg, Martin5  61,36 2 48 FSAIK  44  27  17

Holmbom, Robin6  61,11 2 23 FSAIK  18  11  7

Adamsson, Mikael7  60,00 3 26 FVIK  30  18  12

Gunberg, Pontus8  59,38 8 22 FFHC  160  95  65

Elofsson, Jonas9  58,33 2 11 FRögle  12  7  5

Fröshaug Josten, Mats10  57,89 5 22 FLHC  95  55  40

Karlsson, Jakob11  57,14 3 10 FHV71  35  20  15

Hillding, Joakim12  56,94 3 24 FHV71  72  41  31

Lindström, Tobias13  56,79 7 46 FDIF  81  46  35

Sandin, Emil14  56,67 7 22 FBIF  60  34  26

Näslund, Daniel15  56,14 3 12 FVIK  57  32  25

Persson, Anton16  55,95 7 17 FBIF  84  47  37

Gustafsson, Carl17  55,91 7 58 FDIF  93  52  41

Liljewall, Christoffer18  55,56 2 9 FRögle  45  25  20

Andersson, Joakim19  54,92 5 14 FFHC  122  67  55

Turesson, Emil20  54,55 7 21 FMalmö  121  66  55

Motéus, Christoffer21  54,55 2 17 FRögle  33  18  15

Lundh, Patrik22  53,66 6 26 FMalmö  41  22  19

Mattsson, Joakim23  52,94 5 17 FMODO  136  72  64

Schelin, Rasmus24  52,94 5 24 FLHC  51  27  24

Holm, Magnus25  52,81 5 38 FMODO  89  47  42

BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FHC - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71

LHC - Linköpings HC LIF - Leksands IF Luleå - Luleå HF Malmö - IF Malmö Redhawks

MODO - MODO Hockey Rögle - Rögle BK SAIK - Skellefteå AIK VIK - VIK Västerås HK



PPG

Powerplay Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher PPG and lower GP) 

Krüger, Marcus 24  71  3DIF F

Karlberg, Erik 11  22  2SAIK F

Johansson, Robert 48  33  2VIK F

Eller, Lars 16  74  2FHC F

Nyquist, Gustav 17  7  2Malmö F

Silfverberg, Jakob 18  7  2BIF F

Hjalmarsson, Simon 43  87  2FHC F

Lundberg, Martin 48  28  1SAIK F

Motéus, Christoffer 17  2  1Rögle F

Olsson, Fredrik 2  2  1Rögle F

Styrman, Fredrik 6  2  1Luleå D

Andersson, Jimmy 26  312  1HV71 F

Eriksson, Henrik 19  3  1HV71 F

Hedman, Victor 41  3  1MODO D

Persson, Markus 36  3  1LIF D

SHG

Shorthanded Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher SHG and lower GP)

Jensen, Alexander 40  41  1LHC F

Andersson, Joakim 14  52  1FHC F

Fröshaug Josten, Mats 22  5  1LHC F

Hagelin, Joakim 47  5  1LHC F

Holm, Magnus 38  5  1MODO F

Eriksson, Henrik 14  76  1DIF F

Sockander, Benjamin 20  7  1Malmö D

BIF - Brynäs IF DIF - Djurgårdens IF FHC - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71

LHC - Linköpings HC LIF - Leksands IF Luleå - Luleå HF Malmö - IF Malmö Redhawks

MODO - MODO Hockey Rögle - Rögle BK SAIK - Skellefteå AIK VIK - VIK Västerås HK



Team SHGAPP%TPPPPGFGP

Powerplay Efficiency

Rk

(Sorted by higher PP%, PPGF ) 

1 17:19HV 71  3  3  0 27,27

2 70:05Frölunda HC  8  10  1 25,64

3 36:17MODO Hockey  5  5  1 23,81

4 57:09Djurgårdens IF  7  8  0 22,86

5 19:36Skellefteå AIK  2  3  1 21,43

6 27:45Leksands IF  3  3  3 20,00

7 54:22Brynäs IF  7  6  0 18,75

8 55:57IF Malmö Redhawks  7  6  0 17,65

9 20:17Rögle BK  2  2  1 16,67

10 34:52VIK Västerås HK  3  3  0 15,79

11 25:29Luleå HF  2  1  0 8,33

12 49:38Linköpings HC  5  2  0 6,90

SHGFPK%TSHPPGAGP

Penalty Killing

Rk

(Sorted by higher PK% and lower PPGA) 

Team

1 63:49Brynäs IF  7  4  0 89,19

2 26:23Leksands IF  3  2  0 86,67

3 56:11MODO Hockey  5  4  1 85,19

4 59:29Djurgårdens IF  7  6  1 82,35

5 19:33Skellefteå AIK  2  2  0 81,82

6 29:53HV 71  3  3  0 81,25

7 37:26Linköpings HC  5  4  3 80,95

8 69:50Frölunda HC  8  8  1 80,49

9 18:51VIK Västerås HK  3  3  0 76,92

10 65:45IF Malmö Redhawks  7  10  1 75,61

11 14:48Rögle BK  2  4  0 66,67

12 06:48Luleå HF  2  2  0 60,00



SHGFGP

Shorthanded Goals For

Rk

(Sorted by higher SHGF and lower GP) 

Team

1 Linköpings HC  5  3

2 MODO Hockey  5  1

3 Djurgårdens IF  7  1

IF Malmö Redhawks  7  1

5 Frölunda HC  8  1

6 Luleå HF  2  0

Rögle BK  2  0

Skellefteå AIK  2  0

9 HV 71  3  0

Leksands IF  3  0

VIK Västerås HK  3  0

12 Brynäs IF  7  0

SHGAGP

Shorthanded Goals Against

Rk

(Sorted by lower SHGA and higher GP) 

Team

1 Brynäs IF  7  0

Djurgårdens IF  7  0

IF Malmö Redhawks  7  0

4 Linköpings HC  5  0

5 HV 71  3  0

VIK Västerås HK  3  0

7 Luleå HF  2  0

8 Frölunda HC  8  1

9 MODO Hockey  5  1

10 Rögle BK  2  1

Skellefteå AIK  2  1

12 Leksands IF  3  3

PPGFGP

Powerplay Goals For

Rk

(Sorted by higher PPGF and lower GP) 

Team

1 Frölunda HC  8  10

2 Djurgårdens IF  7  8

3 Brynäs IF  7  6

IF Malmö Redhawks  7  6

5 MODO Hockey  5  5

6 Skellefteå AIK  2  3

7 HV 71  3  3

Leksands IF  3  3

VIK Västerås HK  3  3

10 Rögle BK  2  2

11 Linköpings HC  5  2

12 Luleå HF  2  1

PPGAGP

Powerplay Goals Against

Rk

(Sorted by lower PPGA and higher GP) 

Team

1 Leksands IF  3  2

2 Luleå HF  2  2

Skellefteå AIK  2  2

4 HV 71  3  3

VIK Västerås HK  3  3

6 Brynäs IF  7  4

7 Linköpings HC  5  4

MODO Hockey  5  4

9 Rögle BK  2  4

10 Djurgårdens IF  7  6

11 Frölunda HC  8  8

12 IF Malmö Redhawks  7  10



201052 AVG.GP

Fair play

Rk

(Sorted by lower AVG.) 

Team

1  10,00Luleå HF  2  10  0  0  0

2  11,20Linköpings HC  5  28  0  0  0

3  13,00Frölunda HC  8  52  0  0  0

4  14,00Djurgårdens IF  7  39  0  2  0

5  14,67HV 71  3  17  0  1  0

 14,67Leksands IF  3  17  0  1  0

7  17,14IF Malmö Redhawks  7  50  0  2  0

8  17,86Brynäs IF  7  45  1  1  1

9  18,00Rögle BK  2  13  0  1  0

10  18,67VIK Västerås HK  3  18  0  2  0

11  30,00Skellefteå AIK  2  15  0  1  1

12  35,00MODO Hockey  5  40  3  2  3

Avg.Spect.GP

Total

Avg.Spect.GP

Away

Avg.Spect.

Home

GPLagnamnRk

(Sorted by higher average for home team)

Attendance

 525HV 71  2  1 050  1  189  189  3  1 239  4131

 499Brynäs IF  3  1 498  4  1 374  343  7  2 872  4102

 379Frölunda HC  5  1 899  3  1 293  431  8  3 192  3993

 365IF Malmö Redhawks  3  1 096  4  1 123  280  7  2 219  3174

 328Luleå HF  1  328  1  2  2  2  330  1655

 301Rögle BK  1  301  1  98  98  2  399  1996

 259VIK Västerås HK  2  518  1  310  310  3  828  2767

 258Djurgårdens IF  3  775  4  2 034  508  7  2 809  4018

 224Leksands IF  1  224  2  288  144  3  512  1709

 168MODO Hockey  2  336  3  947  315  5  1 283  25610

 125Skellefteå AIK  1  125  1  300  300  2  425  21211

 124Linköpings HC  3  374  2  566  283  5  940  18812

In Total:  8524



Best Players Per Game

Game No. Home Guest Best Players

Luleå Luleå: 2. Grönlund, Anders MODO: 15. Enström, ThomasMODO 7

BIF BIF: 30. Eriksson, Joacim LHC: 22. Fröshaug Josten, MatsLHC 19

BIF BIF: 12. Thegel, Henrik DIF: 19. Josefson, JacobDIF 28

BIF BIF: 30. Eriksson, Joacim FHC: 16. Eller, LarsFHC 29


